Wednesday, March 9, 2022

Echo Mt water outage - March 9, 2022

 A Hiland crew was dispatched the morning of March 9 to respond to a reported water outage in Echo Mt. It is believed a mainline failed somewhere in the water system. We are working to find and repair the damage as soon as possible to restore service. Thank you for your patience.



Monday, January 17, 2022

College Park and Penticton Boil Water Advisories have been removed

 

Attention College Park and Penticton water users:

In consultation with Marion County Health and Human Services, we are pleased to inform you that the water in the College Park Water System (PWS 41-01016) and the Penticton Estates Water System (PWS 41-01392) has been declared safe to drink again.

In accordance with OHA guidelines, a boil water advisory was issued last week. Further testing revealed there is no E coli or bacteria in the drinking water. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office toll-free at 855-554-8333 or email us at info@hilandwater.com.